DESIGN
®
Interactive catalog ■ CAD ■ e-commerce
Phone: 800-243-6125 ■ FAX: 203-758-8271
E-Mail: sales@pic-design.com
LINEAR MOTION
SYSTEM COMPONENTS

classified as a special fabrication and carry extra charges.
Maximum Lengths: The maximum lengths in stock for each diameter are shown in the tables.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering shafts that do not require any special machining, simply add
length (in inches or mm) requirement to Part Number. Example: A10-8-20".
Inch Shaft Diameters
Nominal Size & Tol. Max C-1060 Steel 440 C stainless 303 Stainless
Diameter (Inches) Length Hardened & Ground Hardened & Ground Steel Ground
(Inches) (ft) Case Depth Part No. Case Depth Part No. Part No.
1/4
.2485/.2490 6 .040 A10-4 — — A11-4
.2490/.2495 A10L-4 — — —
3/8
.3735/.3740 6 .040 A10-6 — — A11-6
.3740/.3745 A10L-6 — — —
1/2
.4985/.4990 6 .060 A10-8 .060 A12-8 A11-8
.4990/.4995 A10L-8 — — —
5/8
.6235/.6240 10 .060 A10-10 .060 A12-10 A11-10
.6240/.6245 A10L-10 — — —
3/4
.7485/.7490 10 .060 A10-12 .060 A12-12 A11-12
.7490/.7495 A10L-12 — — —
1 .9985/.9990 10 .080 A10-16 .080 A12-16 A11-16
.9990/.9995 A10L-16 — — —
1 1/4
1.2485/1.2490 10 .080 A10-20 .080 A12-20 A11-20
1.2490/1.2495 A10L-20 — — —
1 1/2
1.4984/1.4989 10 .080 A10-24 .080 A12-24 A11-24
1.4989/1.4994 A10L-24 — — —
Note: L Series shafting should be used with self-aligning linear bearings.
Metric Shaft Diameters
Nominal Diameter Tolerance
Max. Length (mm)
C-1060 Steel 440C Stainless Steel 303 Stainless
(mm) μμμμμm Hardened & Ground Hardened & Ground Steel Ground
Case Depth Part No. Case Depth Part No. Part No.
5 0/-10 700 1.0 MA10-05 1.0 MA12-05 MA11-05
8 0/-10 1500 1.0 MA10-08 1.0 MA12-08 MA11-08
12 0/-10 3000 1.0 MA10-12 1.0 MA12-12 MA11-12
16 0/-10 3000 1.5 MA10-16 1.5 MA12-16 MA11-16
20 0/-12 3000 1.5 MA10-20 1.5 MA12-20 MA11-20
25 0/-12 3000 1.5 MA10-25 1.5 MA12-25 MA11-25
30 0/-12 3000 2.0 MA10-30 2.0 MA12-30 MA11-30
40 0/-15 3000 2.0 MA10-40 2.0 MA12-40 MA11-40
Metric Conversion To Inches: .03937 x metric dimension
Inch Conversion To Metric: 25.4 x inch dimension
SPECIAL PRECISION MACHINING
Quotations are provided after receipt of a faxed drawing, rough sketch
or verbal description. Indicate quantity required.
DESIGN
®
Interactive catalog ■ CAD ■ e-commerce
Phone: 800-243-6125 ■ FAX: 203-758-8271
E-Mail: sales@pic-design.com
PRE-DRILLED SHAFTS
4-4
TYPE D Solid AISI C-1060, 440C & 303 Stainless Steel Shafts With Pre-drilled & Tapped Mounting Holes Inch and Metric
Type PSR Extruded Aluminum Shaft Support Rails (Solid Rail — No Holes)
ALUMINUM SHAFT SUPPORT RAILS
Example: A10-8D24 = C1060 shaft, 1/2 diameter predrilled, 24" long.
These rails are supplied without mounting holes and can be used

Nominal Diameter “X” Space Tap Hardened Hardened
Diameter Tolerance ±.015 Size & Ground & Ground
(inch) (inch) Part No. Part No.
1/2 .4990/.4995 4 6-32 A10-8D A12-8D
5/8 .6240/.6245 4 8-32 A10-10D A12-10D
3/4 .7490/.7495 6 10-32 A10-12D A12-12D
1 .9990/.9995 6 1/4-20 A10-16D A12-16D
1 1/4 1.2490/1.2495 6 5/16-18 A10-20D A12-20D
1 1/2 1.4989/1.4994 8 3/8-16 A10-24D A12-24D
PRE-DRILLED SHAFTS
METRIC SHAFT DIAMETERS
C1060 Steel
Nominal Diameter “X” Space Tap Hardened
Diameter Tolerance ±.38 Size & Ground
(mm) (μμμμμm) (mm) Part No.
12 0/-10 120 M4 x .7 MA10-12D
16 0/-10 150 M5 x .8 MA10-16D
20 0/-12 150 M6 x 1.0 MA10-20D
25 0/-12 200 M8 x 1.25 MA10-25D
30 0/-12 200 M10 x 1.5 MA10-30D
40 0/-15 200 M10 x 1.5 MA10-40D
28.32 38.1 6.4 4.8
28.77 41.3 8.0 6.4
38.72 44.5 9.5 6.4
44.22 54.0 12.7 6.4

PRE-DRILLED ALUMINUM SHAFT SUPPORT RAILS
Inch and Metric Mate With Type PD Shafts
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering standard 24" support rails with mounting
holes, order by part number only (for example PSR-20-PD).
If a shorter length is required, specify part number and exact
length (for example PSR-20 - PD, 18" long).  We provide
cutting service at a slight additional charge.
Use “M” prefix for metric sizes.
Pre-drilled support rails are stocked for immediate delivery in
standard 24" (600 mm) lengths, but can easily be cut to size.
When longer shafts are to be supported, the rails can be
continuously mounted end-to-end or intermittently mounted
to any desired length.
Nominal Shaft A B C D E F G X Part
Diameter (inch) ± .002 Hole Screw Hole ± .010 Number
1/2 1.125 1 1/2 1/4 3/16 1 .169 6-32 x 7/8 .169 4 PSR-8-PD
5/8 1.125 1 5/8 5/16 1/4 1 1/8 .193 8-32 x 7/8 .193 4 PSR-10-PD
3/4 1.500 1 3/4 3/8 1/4 1 1/4 .221 10-32 x 1 1/4 .221 6 PSR-12-PD
1 1.750 2 1/8 1/2 1/4 1 1/2 .281 1/4-20 x 1 1/2 .281 6 PSR-16-PD
1 1/4 2.125 2 1/2 9/16 5/16 1 7/8 .343 5/16-18 x 1 3/4 .343 6 PSR-20-PD
1 1/2 2.500 3 11/16 3/8 2 1/4 .343 3/8-16 x 2 .406 8 PSR-24-PD
Inch Sizes
Nominal Shaft A B C D E F G X Part
Diameter (mm) ± .08 Hole Screw Hole ± .25 Number
12 28.32 38.1 6.4 4.8 25.4 4.8 M4 x .7 4.8 120 MPSR-12-PD
16 28.77 41.3 8.0 6.4 28.6 5.8 M5 x .8 5.8 150 MPSR-16-PD
20 38.72 44.5 9.5 6.4 31.8 6.8 M6 x 1.0 6.8 150 MPSR-20-PD
25 44.22 54.0 12.7 6.4 38.1 6.8 M8 x 1.25 8.8 200 MPSR-25-PD
30 46.85 54.0 12.7 6.4 38.1 6.8 M10 x 1.50 8.8 200 MPSR-30-PD
40 64.44 76.2 17.5 9.5 57.2 8.8 M10 x 1.50 10.8 200 MPSR-40-PD
Metric Sizes
Mounting hole patterns for various sizes are shown in tables above.  The alignment and location of holes are ±.010 (±0.25 mm) non-cumulative.
SHAFTS AND SUPPORT RAILS ASSEMBLIES
PIC can supply shafts and rails as complete

®
Interactive catalog ■ CAD ■ e-commerce
Phone: 800-243-6125 ■ FAX: 203-758-8271
E-Mail: sales@pic-design.com
SHAFT SUPPORT BLOCKS / HANGERS
4-6
Inch Shaft Support Blocks / Hangers
Material:  Cast Aluminum
PRECISION SHAFT HANGERS — 1/4 to 1 Shaft Diameters Machined
Material: Machined Aluminum
Finish: Black Anodize
Dimension (metric sizes)
Shaft Dia. h ±.02 E ±.05 W L F G P B S Bolt Part Number
(mm) #
12 23 21 42 14 37.5 6 20 32 5.5 M5 MSHA-12
16 27 24 48 18 44.0 8 25 38 5.5 M5 MSHA-16
20 31 30 60 20 51.0 10 30 45 6.6 M6 MSHA-20
25 35 35 70 24 60.0 12 38 56 6.6 M6 MSHA-25
30 42 42 84 28 70.0 12 44 64 9.0 M8 MSHA-30
40 60 57 114 36 96.0 15 60 90 11.0 M10 MSHA-40
Metric Shaft Support Blocks / Hangers
Dimensions (inch)
Clamping Screw
Supplied

Nominal Working Bore O.D. Length Retaining Rings Load Dynamic
Shaft Nominal Open Type Ratings F Part
Diameter (dr) Tolerance (D) (L) Tolerance (B) (W) (D1) (h)  (lbs.) * Number*
1/4 0.2500 -0.0005 0.500 0.750 -0.015 0.515 0.039 0.4687 — 60 — PFL-4
3/8 0.3750 -0.0005 0.625 0.875 -0.015 0.703 0.039 0.588 — 95 — PFL-6
1/2 0.5000 -0.0005 0.875 1.250 -0.020 1.032 0.0459 0.8209 0.313 230 .136 PFL-8
5/8 0.6250 -0.0005 1.125 1.500 -0.020 1.112 0.0559 1.059 0.375 400 .105 PFL-10
3/4 0.7500 -0.0005 1.250 1.625 -0.020 1.272 0.0559 1.176 0.438 470 .136 PFL-12
1 1/4 1.0000 -0.0005 1.5625 2.250 -0.020 1.886 0.0679 1.4687 0.563 850 .136 PFL-16
1 1/4 1.2500 -0.0006 2.000 2.625 -0.025 2.011 0.0679 1.8859 0.625 1230 .201 PFL-20
1 1/2 1.5000 -0.0006 2.375 3.000 -0.030 2.422 0.0859 2.2389 0.750 1480 .201 PFL-24
Metric Sizes
Working Bore O.D. Length Retaining Rings
Dynamic
Tolerance Tolerance Tolerance Open Type Open Type Load Part(dr) (μμμμμm) (D) (μμμμμm) (L) (μμμμμm) (B) (W) (D1) (h) Angle (ααααα ) Ratings (N) *Number*
12 +8 22 -8 32 22.9 1.3 21 6.5 66 650 MPFL-12
16 26 -9 36 -200 24.9 1.3 24.9 9.0 68 800 MPFL-16
20 32 -11 45 31.5 1.6 30.3 9.0 55 1500 MPFL-20
25 40 -11 58 44.1 1.85 37.5 11.5 57 2500 MPFL-25
30 47 -11 68 -300 52.1 1.85 44.5 14.0 57 3200 MPFL-30
40 62 -13 80 60.6 2.15 59 19.5 56 5500 MPFL-40
* For open type bearings, insert “O” after PFL. Example: Part number for an open 1/2" bearing is PFLO-8.
Note: Open bearing should use pillow blocks with 'S' suffix.
+9
-1
+11
-1
+13
-2
* For open type bearings, insert “O” after MPFL. Example: Part number for an open 16mm bearing is MPFLO-16. ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099

.253 + .002 .5000 - .0010 3/4 .437 .039 .468 .2490 .5000 .4990 PLC-4**
.378 + .002 .6250 - .0010 7/8 .562 .039 .588 .3740 .6250 .6240 PLC-6**
.504 + .003 .8750 - .0015 11/4 .875 .046 .821 .4995 .8750 .8740 PLC-8
.629 + .003 1.1250 - .0015 11/2 1.000 .056 1.063 .6245 1.125 1.124 PLC-10
.755 + .003 1.2500 - .0015 15/8 1.062 .056 1.176 .7495 1.2500 1.2490 PLC-12
1.005 + .004 1.5625 - .0020 21/4 1.625 .068 1.468 .9995 1.5625 1.5615 PLC-16
1.255 + .004 2.0000 - .0020 25/8 1.875 .068 1.886 1.2490 2.0000 1.9990 PLC-20
1.505 + .004 2.3750 - .0020 3 2.240 .086 2.239 1.4990 2.3750 2.3740 PLC-24
** Substitute A or O for C to denote adjustable or closed style, respectively.  For example, PLA = Adjustable style.  PLO = open style, PLC = closed style
** Closed only
Recommended Fits
Bore Outside Dia. L R W G Max Shaft Normal Press Part Number*
B (mm) D ±.30 ±.40 +.30 +.30 Diameter +.012 +.012 (Closed)
5 12 - .03 22 12 1.1 11.5 5 12.0 11.98 MPLC-5**
8 16 - .03 25 14 1.1 15.0 8 16.0 15.97 MPLC-8**
12 22 - .03 32 20 1.3 21.0 12 22.0 21.97 MPLC-12
16 26 - .04 36 22 1.3 25.0 16 26.0 25.96 MPLC-16
20 32 - .04 45 28 1.6 30.5 20 32.0 31.96 MPLC-20
25 40 - .05 58 40 1.9 37.5 25 40.0 39.96 MPLC-25
30 47 - .05 68 48.4 1.9 44.5 30 47.0 46.96 MPLC-30
40 62 - .05 80 56.3 2.1 59.0 40 62.0 61.96 MPLC-40
Metric Sizes
** Substitute A or O for C to denote adjustable or closed style, respectively.  For example, MPLA = Adjustable style.  MPLO = open style, MPLC = closed style
** Closed only
4-11